

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2025

**FOR DIRECTION :**

|    |                  |   |                                                    |
|----|------------------|---|----------------------------------------------------|
| 19 | S/280/2024       | ) | Ms. Iraa Dube Patil a/w. Yash Shrivastava i/b. Jay |
|    | with             | ) | and Company,                                       |
|    | connected matter | ) |                                                    |
|    |                  | ) | P.C.: Inspite of issuance of Writ of Summons on    |
|    |                  | ) | 05.12.2024, the plaintiff failed to lodge it in    |
|    |                  | ) | time. Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a        |
|    |                  | ) | statement that she filed Interim Application for   |
|    |                  | ) | amendment in Cause-Title in respect of             |
|    |                  | ) | address of defendant no. 1, that has been          |
|    |                  | ) | withdrawn with liberty to file afresh.             |
|    |                  | ) |                                                    |
|    |                  | ) | At present, there is no amendment application      |
|    |                  | ) | on record. The plaintiff failed to take steps as   |
|    |                  | ) | per Practice Note 60A. Subject to payment of       |
|    |                  | ) | cost of Rs. 5,000/- to 'The High Court             |
|    |                  | ) | Employees Medical Welfare Fund at Mumbai' –        |
|    |                  | ) | Bank of India, Mumbai (Main) Branch,               |
|    |                  | ) | Account No. 000120110001337, IFSC CODE :           |
|    |                  | ) | BKID0000001 <b>within two working days</b> , time  |
|    |                  | ) | is granted to the plaintiff to take steps to serve |
|    |                  | ) | defendants with Writ of Summons and file           |
|    |                  | ) | affidavit of service till next date, failing suit  |
|    |                  | ) | against defendants will be dismissed for non-      |
|    |                  | ) | compliance of O.S.Rule 87. Office to issue         |
|    |                  | ) | fresh Writ of Summons, if required. The            |
|    |                  | ) | plaintiff to comply directions issued, vide        |
|    |                  | ) | Practice Note 60A.                                 |
|    |                  | ) |                                                    |
|    |                  | ) | Stand over to 21.11.2025.                          |

Date : 10.09.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJEEV  
VIJAY  
ACHARYA  
Date:  
2025.09.11  
10:34:04  
+0530