

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 28th January, 2026

FOR DISMISSAL :

1	S/280/2024	)	None present.
		)	
		)	P.C.: In view of Affidavit of Service dated
		)	08.01.2026, filed on 12.01.2026, defendant
		)	no. 2 was served with Writ of Summons on
		)	26.12.2025. As per another Affidavit of
		)	Service dated 08.01.2026, filed on
		)	09.01.2026, both the defendants were served
		)	with Writ of Summons on 26.12.2025.
		)	
		)	Served defendants to file written statement
		)	within statutory period, failing suit against
		)	defendants will be transferred to the list of
		)	Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 27.03.2026 for direction.

Date : 28.01.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.01.28
16:08:54
+0530